LP2987/LP2988
Micropower, 200 mA Ultra Low-Dropout Voltage
Regulator with Programmable Power-On Reset Delay;
Low Noise Version Available (LP2988)
General Description
The LP2987/8 are fixed-output 200 mA precision LDO volt-
age regulators with power-ON reset delay which can be
implemented using a single external capacitor.

D
elay
Ordering Information (LP2987) (Continued)
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information (Continued)
Output Voltage Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
3.0 A LP2987AIMM-3.0 L42A 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.0 STD LP2987IMMX-3.0 L42B 3500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.0 STD LP2987IMM-3.0 L42B 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
2.8 A LP2987AIMMX-2.8 L89A 3500 Units on Tape and
Reel
2.8 A LP2987AIMM-2.8 L89A 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
2.8 STD LP2987IMMX-2.8 L89B 3500 Units on Tape and
Reel
2.8 STD LP2987IMM-2.8 L89B 1000 Units on Tape and
Reel
5 A LP2987AIMX-5.0 2987AIM5.0 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
5 A LP2987AIM-5.0 2987AIM5.0 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
5 STD LP2987IMX-5.0 2987IM5.0 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
5 STD LP2987IM-5.0 2987IM5.0 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
3.8 A LP2987AIMX-3.8 2987AIM3.8 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.8 A LP2987AIM-3.8 2987AIM3.8 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
3.8 STD LP2987IMX-3.8 2987IM3.8 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.8 STD LP2987IM-3.8 2987IM3.8 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
3.3 A LP2987AIMX-3.3 2987AIM3.3 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.3 A LP2987AIM-3.3 2987AIM3.3 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
3.3 STD LP2987IMX-3.3 2987IM3.3 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.3 STD LP2987IM-3.3 2987IM3.3 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
3.2 A LP2987AIMX-3.2 2987AIM3.2 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.2 A LP2987AIM-3.2 2987AIM3.2 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
3.2 STD LP2987IMX-3.2 2987IM3.2 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.2 STD LP2987AIM-3.2 2987IM3.2 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
3.0 A LP2987IMX-3.0 2987AIM3.0 2500 Units on Tape and
Reel
3.0 A LP2987AIM-3.0 2987AIM3.0 Shipped in Anti-Static
Rails
LP
2987/LP
2988